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Computer Programmers

Prepress Technicians & Workers This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,

Physical Scientists, All Other 2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to

Biological Scientists, All Other experience positive growth.

Electric Motor, Power Tool, & Related Repairers For further information, please

visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway

Social Scientists & Related Workers, All Other
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Dentists, All Other Specialists
Psychologists, All Other

Historians
Local Workforce Centers

Forest & Conservation Technicians

Economists Division of Workforce Development
(Denver Main Office)

1391 N. Speer Blvd., Suite 500

Denver, CO 80204

. ) Job Seekers: (720) 865-5619

Orthotists & Prosthetists TDD: (720) 865-5636

Employer Services Jobs Unit: (720) 865-5558

Agricultural & Food Science Technicians

Designers, All Other
To find additional

Respiratory Therapy Technicians Denver workforce center:
(303)-318-8850

Foresters www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp

Embalmers

Recreational Therapists

Occupational Health & Safety Technicians ? ﬁ /\
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Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor degree

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor degree

Elementary School Teachers
Bachelor degree

Construction Managers
Bachelor degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor degree

Home Health Aides
Postsecondary vocational training

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor degree

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants

Postsecondary vocational training

Management Analysts
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer Systems Analysts
Bachelor degree

Network & Computer Systems
Administrators
Bachelor degree

Secondary School Teachers
Bachelor degree

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$49,863

$40,944

$42,729

$62,423
$34,861

$50,511

$65,125

$17,768

$51,604

$48,373

$22,257

$54,535

$56,771

$50,058

$36,138

CololRdd

Average Annual
Annual Experience
Wage Wage Tt
$64,213 $71,389
$67,451 $80,704
$69,877 $83,451
$89,638 $103,246
$48,820 $55,800
$83,289 $99,678
$90,548 $103,259
$24,045 $27,184
$107,882 $136,021
$75,851 $89,590
$27,317 $29,846
$87,348 $103,755
$81,676 $94,128
$75,355 $88,004
$50,409 $57,544

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Pediatricians, General
First professional degree

Dentists, General
First professional degree

Chief Executives
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Airline Pilots, Copilots,
& Flight Engineers
Bachelor degree

Petroleum Engineers
Bachelor degree

Family & General Practitioners
First professional degree

Personal Financial Advisors
Bachelor degree

Engineering Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Physicians & Surgeons
First professional degree

Computer & Information
Systems Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Lawyers
First professional degree

Natural Sciences Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Financial Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Judges, Magistrate Judges,
& Magistrates

Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Labor & Employment

Denver Metro

Annual
Entry-level
Wage 1

$111,734

$100,861

$98,910

$86,654
$85,763
$95,038

$45,568

$87,505

$37,395

$85,279

$60,409

$84,579

$71,875

$93,205

$51,604

Average
Annual
Wage
$167,307

$166,447

$164,159

$158,278
$147,307
$145,049

$126,464

$119,515

$118,926

$117,434

$116,124

$113,406

$112,328

$111,161

$107,882

Annual
Experience
Wage 1t
$195,094

$199,240

$196,784

$194,090
$178,078
$170,054

$166,912

$135,520

$159,692

$133,511

$143,981

$127,820

$132,555

$120,139

$136,021

t1 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



