Education

- Declining - No Growth

A product of Labor Market Information

> This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth.

> > For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Division of Workforce Development (Denver Main Office) 1391 N. Speer Blvd., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80204 Job Seekers: (720) 865-5619 TDD: (720) 865-5636 Employer Services Jobs Unit: (720) 865-5558

To find additional Denver workforce center: (303)-318-8850 www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp





Requiring Higher Education

Jobs in



Denver Metro

Projections through 2016

- Computer Programmers
- Prepress Technicians & Workers
- · Physical Scientists, All Other
- · Biological Scientists, All Other
- Electric Motor, Power Tool, & Related Repairers
- · Social Scientists & Related Workers, All Other
- Dentists, All Other Specialists
- Psychologists, All Other
- Historians
- Forest & Conservation Technicians
- Economists
- Agricultural & Food Science Technicians
- Orthotists & Prosthetists
- Designers, All Other
- Respiratory Therapy Technicians
- Foresters
- Embalmers
- Recreational Therapists
- Occupational Health & Safety Technicians
- Psychiatric Technicians



Higher Education Jobs in Colorado



Denver Metro

Hot Jobs - Highest Growth

	not obbs - mightest or ov	V ()		
	Pagistered Nurses	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
Ī	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$49,863	\$64,213	\$71,389
•	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor degree	\$40,944	\$67,451	\$80,704
•	Business Operations Specialists Bachelor degree	\$42,729	\$69,877	\$83,451
•	Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor degree	\$62,423	\$89,638	\$103,246
•	Elementary School Teachers Bachelor degree	\$34,861	\$48,820	\$55,800
•	Construction Managers Bachelor degree	\$50,511	\$83,289	\$99,678
•	Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software Bachelor degree	\$65,125	\$90,548	\$103,259
•	Home Health Aides Postsecondary vocational training	\$17,768	\$24,045	\$27,184
•	General & Operations Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$51,604	\$107,882	\$136,021
•	Network Systems & Data Communications Analysts Bachelor degree	\$48,373	\$75,851	\$89,590
•	Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants Postsecondary vocational training	\$22,257	\$27,317	\$29,846
•	Management Analysts Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$54,535	\$87,348	\$103,755
•	Computer Systems Analysts Bachelor degree	\$56,771	\$81,676	\$94,128
•	Network & Computer Systems Administrators Bachelor degree	\$50,058	\$75,355	\$88,004
•	Secondary School Teachers Bachelor degree	\$36,138	\$50,409	\$57,544

-Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

		Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience
	Pediatricians, General First professional degree	Wage †	Wage	Wage ††
		\$111,734	\$167,307	\$195,094
•	Dentists, General First professional degree	\$100,861	\$166,447	\$199,240
•	Chief Executives Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$98,910	\$164,159	\$196,784
•	Airline Pilots, Copilots, & Flight Engineers Bachelor degree	\$86,654	\$158,278	\$194,090
•	Petroleum Engineers Bachelor degree	\$85,763	\$147,307	\$178,078
•	Family & General Practitioners First professional degree	\$95,038	\$145,049	\$170,054
•	Personal Financial Advisors Bachelor degree	\$45,568	\$126,464	\$166,912
•	Engineering Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$87,505	\$119,515	\$135,520
•	Physicians & Surgeons First professional degree	\$37,395	\$118,926	\$159,692
•	Computer & Information Systems Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$85,279	\$117,434	\$133,511
•	Lawyers First professional degree	\$60,409	\$116,124	\$143,981
•	Natural Sciences Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$84,579	\$113,406	\$127,820
•	Financial Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$71,875	\$112,328	\$132,555
•	Judges, Magistrate Judges, & Magistrates Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$93,205	\$111,161	\$120,139
•	General & Operations Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$51,604	\$107,882	\$136,021